
Hillside Junior School 

Weekly Bulletin 
Week 15 – 13.12.2019 

Christmas Production 
Congratulations to all the children who performed in 
Lights, Camel  Action this week. 
They were fantastic and the standard 
of the singing and dancing gets 
better every year! The production 
would not be possible without the 
tireless help and enthusiasm of the 
Junior staff, it has been a real ream effort.  Special 
thanks to Mrs Rice, our Director, Mrs Mason our Musi-
cal Director, Miss Sweeney our Choreographer, Mrs 
Seeley for photographs, Mrs Holland and Mrs Paxton for 
lighting, all the Teaching Assistants for props and Miss 
Hawkwood in our box office.   

IXL & Homework Club 
There will be no IXL and Cookie Club next week      
Monday 16th December – Thursday 19th December.  
All children need to be collected at 3.20pm with the 
exception of the last day of term when school finishes 
at 1.30pm. 

Carol Service  
This wonderful event is taking place on 
Thursday 19th December at 10am at 
Emmanuel Church.  We hope you are 
able to join us.   

Christmas Fair 
We look forward to seeing you at the Christmas Fair 

taking place in the infant School today at 3.15pm.  We 

hope you are able to attend and support the school as 

all money raised benefits every chiid. 

As this is the last newsletter of 2019, may we take this 
 opportunity to wish you all a very  

Merry Christmas and a Happy New Year. 
Term finishes on Thursday 19th December at 1.30pm. 

We look forward to seeing the children back in school on 
Monday 6th January 2020 at 8.50am. 

Attendance Reports 
Traffic Light Attendance letters will be sent home with 
your child next week.  The calculation dates are from 4th 
September until 13th December.   

Diary Dates  
December: 
Thurs 19th Dec:  Carol Service at Emmanuel Church—
10am 

Thurs 19th Dec:   End of Term—1.30pm 
January 2020 
Mon 6th Jan:  School starts 8.50am 
Fri 17th Jan:  5J Swimming resumes 

PTA Events 2019—2020 
Please see below the events arranged by the PTA for 
this academic year.   
Thurs 13th Feb—Non-uniform Day 
Fri 13th March—Lower School Film Night 
Fri 20th March—Mother’s Day Surprise Room 
Fri 27th March—Easter Cake Sale & Raffle 
Fri 1st May—Upper School Film Night 
Fri 22nd May—Crazy Hair Day  
Fri 12th June—Outdoor Cinema (Adults only) 
Fri  19th June—Father’s Day Surprise Room 
Sat 4th July—Summer Fair 
Thurs 16th July—Year 6 Leavers BBQ 

Production Photographs 
There is still time to buy a class photograph (on display 
in Reception) 7”x5” for £3. Please see Mrs Sweeney  in 
the office.  Thank you.  

Programme Designs 
We had some fabulous entries for the Christmas Pro-
duction programme designs and it was very hard to 
choose. The winners this year are Bruna 3S,  Jessica 4K, 
Victoria 5J and Leah 6M.  Well done!  


